SECTION 1
  THERMOCOUPLES
THERMOCOUPLE INDEX - SECTION 1
K
THERMOCOUPLE ASSEMBLY
ORDERING INFORMATION................................2
   Terminal Heads:
   Cast Iron............................................................3

Thermocouple Type 2
L
ORDERING INFORMATION:---------------------------
DESIGN TYPE
SHEATH MATERIAL
P - 304SS
R - 316SS
J - INCONEL 600
THERMOCOUPLE CALIBRATION TYPE
J - Single Iron/Constantan
2J - Dual Iron/Constantan
K - Single Chromel/Alumel
2K - Dual Chromel/Alumel
E - Single Chromel/Constantan
2E - Dual Chromel/Constantan
T - Single Copper/Constantan
2 - Dual Copper/Constantan
Q - 310SS
X - OTHER(SPECIFY)
SHEATH DIA.
1 - .062 (1/16”)
2 - .125 (1/8”)
3 - .188 (3/16”)
4 - .250 (1/4”)
5 - .313 (5/16”)
6 - .375 (3/8”)
R - Single Platinum/Platinum 13% Rhodium
2R - Dual Platinum/Platinum 13% Rhodium
S - Single Platinum/Platinum 10% Rhodium
2S - Dual Platinum/Platinum 10% Rhodium
B - Single Platinum  30% Rhodium/Platinum  6% Rhodium
C - Single (W5Re) Tungsten  5% Rhenium/(W26Re)
Tungsten 26% Rhenium
HOT JUNCTION
G - Grounded
U - Ungrounded
UI -Ungrounded Isolated (Dual)
E - Exposed
GP - Grounded With Weld Pad
UP - Ungrounded With Weld Pad
SHEATH “L” LENGTH (SPECIFY)
PP - PVC-Solid
GG - Fiberglass-Solid
TT - Teflon-Solid
PPST - PVC-Stranded
TTST - Teflon-Stranded
LEAD INSULATION & LENGTH (INCHES)
GGST - Fiberglass Stranded
PPSHD - PVC Shielded
PPSB - PVC W/SS Overbraid
GGSB - Fiberglass W/SS Overbraid
X - Other-Specify
2  -  R  -  2  -  2E  -  U  -  12  -   PP -  20  -  24
LEAD WIRE GAUGE - 20 AWG STANDARD
LEAD  LENGTH IN INCHES
MgO Insulated Thermocouples With 20 AWG Extension Lead
SECTION 1 1502 Royal Lane • Malakoff, Texas 75148 • (903) 489-14058
THERMOCOUPLE TMS
Thermocouple Type 3
L
ORDERING INFORMATION:-----------
DESIGN TYPE
SHEATH MATERIAL
P - 304SS
R - 316SS
J - INCONEL 600
THERMOCOUPLE CALIBRATION TYPE
J - Single Iron/Constantan
2J - Dual Iron/Constantan
K - Single Chromel/Alumel
2K - Dual Chromel/Alumel
E - Single Chromel/Constantan
2E - Dual Chromel/Constantan
T - Single Copper/Constantan
2 - Dual Copper/Constantan
Q - 310SS
X - OTHER(SPECIFY)
SHEATH DIA.
1 - .062 (1/16”)
2 - .125 (1/8”)
3 - .188 (3/16”)
4 - .250 (1/4”)
5 - .313 (5/16”)
6 - .375 (3/8”)
R - Single Platinum/Platinum 13% Rhodium
2R - Dual Platinum/Platinum 13% Rhodium
S - Single Platinum/Platinum 10% Rhodium
2S - Dual Platinum/Platinum 10% Rhodium
B - Single Platinum  30% Rhodium/Platinum
6% Rhodium
C - Single (W5Re) Tungsten  5% Rhenium/(W26Re)
Tungsten 26% Rhenium
HOT JUNCTION
G - Grounded
U - Ungrounded
UI -Ungrounded Isolated (Dual)
E - Exposed
GP - Grounded With Weld Pad
UP - Ungrounded With Weld Pad
SHEATH “L” LENGTH (SPECIFY)
PP - PVC-Solid
GG - Fiberglass-Solid
TT - Teflon-Solid
PPST - PVC-Stranded
LEAD INSULATION & LENGTH (INCHES)
TTST - Teflon-Stranded
GGST - Fiberglass Stranded
PPSHD - PVC Shielded
X - Other-Specify
3  -  J  -  4  -  K  -  U  -  24  -   TH  -  36  -  GG  -  20  -  42
LEAD WIRE GAUGE - 20 AWG STANDARD
LEAD  LENGTH IN INCHES
MgO Insulated Thermocouples With 20 AWG Armored Lead
ARMOR
SH - Stainless Steel
PH - PVC Coated Galvanized
PSH - PVC Coated Stainless Steel
TH - Teflon Coated Stainless Steel
ARMOR LENGTH IN INCHES
91502 Royal Lane • Malakoff, Texas 75148 • (903) 489-1405        SECTION 1
THERMOCOUPLE TMS
Thermocouple Type 4
L 1 3/4"
MgO Insulated Thermocouple With Double
Threaded Fixed Fitting
**Bare Color Coded Leads Standard. 1/2” NPT Standard.
Fittings Are Available In Other Sizes - Consult TMS.
ORDERING INFORMATION:----------------------------------------------------
DESIGN TYPE
SHEATH MATERIAL
P - 304SS

***If Mating Female Jack Is Required, Add “FJ” After Complete Part Number.
EX: 7R42KU12-PP20-36-FJ.
ORDERING INFORMATION:--------------------------------------
DESIGN TYPE
SHEATH MATERIAL
P - 304SS
R - 316SS
J - INCONEL 600
THERMOCOUPLE CALIBRATION TYPE
J - Single Iron/Constantan
2J - Dual Iron/Constantan
K - Single Chromel/Alumel
2K - Dual Chromel/Alumel
E - Single Chromel/Constantan
2E - Dual Chromel/Constantan
T - Single Copper/Constantan
Q - 310SS
X - OTHER(SPECIFY)
SHEATH DIA.
1 - .062 (1/16”)
2 - .125 (1/8”)
3 - .188 (3/16”)
4 - .250 (1/4”)
5 - .313 (5/16”)
6 - .375 (3/8”)
R - Single Platinum/Platinum 13% Rhodium
2R - Dual Platinum/Platinum 13% Rhodium
S - Single Platinum/Platinum 10% Rhodium
2S - Dual Platinum/Platinum 10% Rhodium
B - Single Platinum  30% Rhodium/Platinum  6% Rhodium
HOT JUNCTION
G - Grounded
U - Ungrounded
UI -Ungrounded Isolated (Dual)
E - Exposed
GP - Grounded With Weld Pad
UP - Ungrounded With Weld Pad
SHEATH “L” LENGTH (SPECIFY)
PP - PVC-Solid
GG - Fiberglass-Solid
TT - Teflon-Solid
PPST - PVC-Stranded
TTST - Teflon-Stranded
LEAD INSULATION & LENGTH (INCHES)
GGST - Fiberglass Stranded
PPSHD - PVC Shielded
PPSB - PVC W/SS Overbraid
GGSB - Fiberglass W/SS Overbraid
X - Other-Specify
7  -  R  -  4  -  J  -  U  -  12  -  PP20-36
SECTION 1 1502 Royal Lane • Malakoff, Texas 75148 • (903) 489-140514
THERMOCOUPLE TMS
Thermocouple Type 8
K
L
**MgO Insulated Thermocouples With Armored 20 Gauge Extension Lead And
Male Plug
ORDERING INFORMATION:------------------------
**Provided With Standard Size Connectors Unless Otherwise Specified.
***If Mating Female Jack Is Required, Add“FJ” After Complete Part Number.
EX: 7SR42KU12-PP20-36-FJ.
DESIGN TYPE
SHEATH MATERIAL
P - 304SS
R - 316SS
J - INCONEL 600
THERMOCOUPLE CALIBRATION TYPE
J - Single Iron/Constantan
2J - Dual Iron/Constantan
K - Single Chromel/Alumel
2K - Dual Chromel/Alumel
E - Single Chromel/Constantan
2E - Dual Chromel/Constantan
T - Single Copper/Constantan
2T - Dual Copper/Constantan
Q - 310SS
X - OTHER(SPECIFY)
SHEATH DIA.
1 - .062 (1/16”)
2 - .125 (1/8”)
3 - .188 (3/16”)
4 - .250 (1/4”)
5 - .313 (5/16”)
6 - .375 (3/8”)
R - Single Platinum/Platinum 13% Rhodium
2R - Dual Platinum/Platinum 13% Rhodium
S - Single Platinum/Platinum 10% Rhodium
2S - Dual Platinum/Platinum 10% Rhodium
B - Single Platinum  30% Rhodium/Platinum  6% Rhodium
C - Single (W5Re) Tungsten  5% Rhenium/(W26Re)
Tungsten 26% Rhenium
HOT JUNCTION
G - Grounded
U - Ungrounded
UI -Ungrounded Isolated (Dual)
E - Exposed
GP - Grounded With Weld Pad
UP - Ungrounded With Weld Pad
SHEATH “L” LENGTH (SPECIFY)
ARMOR MATERIAL
SH - Stainless
PH - PVC Coated Galvanized
PHS - PVC Coated Stainless
THS - Teflon Coated Stainless
X - Other-Specify
PP - PVC-Solid
GG - Fiberglass-Solid
TT - Teflon-Solid
PPST - PVC-Stranded
TTST - Teflon-Stranded
LEAD INSULATION & LENGTH (INCHES)
GGST - Fiberglass Stranded
PPSHD - PVC Shielded
X - Other-Specify
8  -  R  -  4  -  2K  -  U  -  18  -  SH36  -  PP20-36
151502 Royal Lane • Malakoff, Texas 75148 • (903) 489-1405        SECTION 1
K
L
THERMOCOUPLE TMS
Thermocouple Type 9
**MgO Insulated Thermocouple With Male Plug
ORDERING INFORMATION:------------------------------------------------------
DESIGN TYPE
SHEATH MATERIAL
P - 304SS
R - 316SS
J - INCONEL 600
THERMOCOUPLE CALIBRATION TYPE